FORM 6 CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

Construction Lien Act

TOWNSHIP OF UXBRIDGE in REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF DURHAM
(County/District/Regional Municipality/Town/City in which premises are situated)
Concesion Rd 3, Davis Drive, Bell St., Elgin Park Dr. in Uxbridge & Scott Crt., Cooks Dr., Avonlea Rd in Leaksdale,
(street address and city, town, etc., or, if there is no street address, the location of the premises)
This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement:
Tender U23-07 - PULVERIZATION AND HOT MIX PAVING - VARIOUS LOCATIONS
(short description of the improvement)
to the above premises was substantially performed onOctober 5, 2023
(date substantially performed)
Date certificate signed: October 18, 2023
Date to timothe signed.
(payment certifier where there is one) (owner and contractor, where there is no payment certifier)
, (p.)
Name of owner: TOWNSHIP OF UXBRIDGE
Address for service: 51 Toronto Street South, P.O. Box 190, Uxbridge, ON L9P 1T1
Name of contractor: VIOLA MANAGEMENT INC.
Address for service: 2815 14th Avenue, Markham, ON L3R 0H9
Name of payment certifier (where applicable):
Address: 51 Toronto Street South, P.O. Box 190, Uxbridge, ON L9P 1T1
(Use A or B, whichever is appropriate)
A. Identification of premises for preservation of liens:
(where liens attach to premises, reference to lot and plan number or instrument registration number)
(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
B. Office to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien:
B. Office to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien:
(where liens do not attach to premises)
Debbie Lerooux, Director of Legislative Services
51 Toronto Street South, P.O. Box 190, Uxbridge, ON L9P 1T1